

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3601/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2024 in ABA No. 4535/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MD. MANZUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Simanto Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mithlesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaya Kiran, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Pratap Singh Nerwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for  
and is granted two weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim protection granted on 18.03.2024 to  
continue until further orders.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)